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0 LET THE WORLD BE YOUR SCIENCE LAB

CIEE offers intensive experiential learning and scientific study
programs in unique eco-systems and environments around the
world. Students can gather data in Costa Rica, work in a marine
lab in Spain, or survey wildlife in Botswana. With hands-on
STEM opportunities on four different continents, we offer
motivated students more ways than ever to investigate the
natural world around them.

CIEE’s standards-aligned programs build on your high school
curriculum, enhancing it with fieldwork and problem-solving

in real-world settings. Students explore in-depth topics - from
marine science to tropical biodiversity - connecting the dots
from the classroom to the field and back to their home states
and schools. They speak with NGO leaders about the impact of
their work on local communities and gain scientific and technical
skills working alongside experts in their fields.

Textbook concepts related to patterns, systems, and cause

and effect take on new meaning out in the rivers or rainforest.
Sustainability looks different in a mega city like Beijing than it
does in the cloud forest of Costa Rica. Genuine challenges spark
real questions and deeper understanding as students bridge
their learning from high school classrooms to field work on the
other side of the world.
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Each weekly schedule balances lab time and field work with
cultural excursions and activities to put the learning in context.
Main components include:

e 3 hours a day of experiential learning with local experts in
the lab or classroom and out on a field site. Students perform
faculty-led research, test hypotheses, and explore essential
questions about scientific concepts and conservation challenges.

e Daily cultural activities and outdoor experiences such as
swimming, snorkeling, hiking, or canoeing.

e End-of-day reflections on complex topics like the influence
of science, engineering and technology on society and the
natural world. Based in their “living laboratory,” teens discuss
big-picture issues like global biodiversity and sustainability,
comparing what they see out in the field to their own backyards.

After an inspiring experience seeing science in action, students
return to class energized the next fall, eager to jump into projects
and to share their passion.

e Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability / Lisbon, Portugal

e Australian Wildlife Conservation / Perth, Australia

e Botswanan Wildlife Conservation / Gaborone, Botswana

e Building a Sustainable Mega City / Beijing, China

e Building a Sustainable Planet / Monteverde, Costa Rica

e Marine Science & Field Work / Palma de Mallorca, Spain

e Tropical Biodiversity Conservation / Monteverde, Costa Rica

Learn more on ciee.org/summer2019
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2019 SUMMER PROGRAMS

Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture
Chinese Language & Culture

Chinese Language & Culture

Chinese Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language & Culture

French Language Intensive

German Language & Culture

Italian Language & Culture

Japanese Language & Pop Culture
Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language & Culture

Spanish Language Intensive

Spanish Language Intensive

Spanish Language & Argentinian Culture
Spanish Language & Chilean Culture
Spanish Language & Dominican Culture
Spanish Language & Mexican Culture
Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture

Service & Leadership

Environmental Justice Through Youth Education
Leadership Through Mandela's Example
Empowering Girls Through Health Education
Empowering Girls Through Sports

Mentoring Youth & Connecting with Community
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness
Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness
Promoting Children's Rights & Education

Global Discovery

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Global Entrepreneurship

Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability
Australian Wildlife Conservation
Botswanan Wildlife Conservation
Building a Sustainable Mega City
Building a Sustainable Planet
Marine Science & Field Work
Tropical Biodiversity Conservation
Creative Arts Studio

Digital Filmmaking & Documentary
Exploring Madrid Through the Arts
Exploring Rome Through the Arts

Exploring St Petersburg Through the Arts: Classical to Cutting Edge

K-Pop Immersion

Multimedia Storytelling
Spanish Foodie Culture
Theater Arts Behind the Scenes

Diplomacy in Practice: Problem-solving with Russian Students

Queer Life & Activism
World Government

*Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S.

Location

Rabat, Morocco
Beijing, China

Nanjing, China
Shanghai, China

Paris, France

Toulouse, France
Rennes, France

Berlin, Germany
Ferrara, Italy

Tokyo, Japan
Barcelona, Spain
Madrid, Spain

Seville, Spain

Alicante, Spain

Palma de Mallorca, Spain
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Valparaiso, Chile
Santiago, Dominican Republic
Mérida, Mexico

Pisac, Peru

Khon Kaen, Thailand

Cape Town, South Africa
Hyderabad, India

Iringa, Tanzania

Dakar, Senegal

Mohammedia, Morocco
Santiago, Dominican Republic
Legon, Ghana

Berlin, Germany

Dublin, Ireland

Santiago, Chile
Shanghai, China

Lisbon, Portugal

Perth, Australia
Gaborone, Botswana
Beijing, China
Monteverde, Costa Rica
Palma de Mallorca, Spain
Monteverde, Costa Rica
Prague, Czech Republic
Seville, Spain

Madrid, Spain

Rome, Italy

St Petersburg, Russia
Seoul, South Korea
Buenos Aires, Argentina
Alicante, Spain

London, United Kingdom
Moscow, Russia
Amsterdam, Netherlands
Brussels, Belgium

**Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.
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Session 1*
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 10-Jul 7
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6
Jun 9-Jul 6

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29
Jun 9-Jun 29

Session 2*

Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 8-Aug 4
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3
Jul 7-Aug 3

Jul 7 =Jul 27
Jul 15-Aug 3
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27

Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 7-Jdul 27
Jul 8-Jul 28
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27
Jul 7-Jul 27

Jul 7-Jul 27

Tuition**
$5,850
$5,350
$5,250
$5,350
$6,800
$6,650
$6,650
$6,150
$6,450
$6,900
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$6,150
$5,050
$4,950
$4,750
$4,850
$4,950

$5000
$4900
$4,400
$5,100
$4,800
$5,100
$4,200
$4,700

$5,400
$5,400
$4,900
$4,900
$5,200
$5,100
$5,200
$5,000
$4,700
$5,100
$4,700
$4,900
$5,000
$5,100
$5,400
$5,000
$5,300
$4,900
$5,100
$5,700
$5,100
$5,400
$5,100
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skills working alongside experts in their fields.

Textbook concepts related to patterns, systems, and cause
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Sustainability looks different in a mega city like Beijing than it
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real questions and deeper understanding as students bridge
their learning from high school classrooms to field work on the
other side of the world.
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cultural excursions and activities to put the learning in context.
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e 3 hours a day of experiential learning with local experts in
the lab or classroom and out on a field site. Students perform
faculty-led research, test hypotheses, and explore essential
questions about scientific concepts and conservation challenges.

e Daily cultural activities and outdoor experiences such as
swimming, snorkeling, hiking, or canoeing.

e End-of-day reflections on complex topics like the influence
of science, engineering and technology on society and the
natural world. Based in their “living laboratory,” teens discuss
big-picture issues like global biodiversity and sustainability,
comparing what they see out in the field to their own backyards.

After an inspiring experience seeing science in action, students
return to class energized the next fall, eager to jump into projects
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