



LET THE WORLD BE YOUR SCIENCE LAB

Seeking high school scientists, environmentalists, eco-innovators and problem-solvers who are up for a challenge

CIEE offers intensive experiential learning and scientific study programs in unique eco-systems and environments around the world. Students can gather data in Costa Rica, work in a marine lab in Spain, or survey wildlife in Botswana. With hands-on STEM opportunities on four different continents, we offer motivated students more ways than ever to investigate the natural world around them.

Bridging school-year and summer studies

CIEE's standards-aligned programs build on your high school curriculum, enhancing it with fieldwork and problem-solving in real-world settings. Students explore in-depth topics – from marine science to tropical biodiversity – connecting the dots from the classroom to the field and back to their home states and schools. They speak with NGO leaders about the impact of their work on local communities and gain scientific and technical skills working alongside experts in their fields.

Textbook concepts related to patterns, systems, and cause and effect take on new meaning out in the rivers or rainforest. Sustainability looks different in a mega city like Beijing than it does in the cloud forest of Costa Rica. Genuine challenges spark real questions and deeper understanding as students bridge their learning from high school classrooms to field work on the other side of the world.

Program highlights

Each weekly schedule balances lab time and field work with cultural excursions and activities to put the learning in context. Main components include:

- 3 hours a day of experiential learning with local experts in the lab or classroom and out on a field site. Students perform faculty-led research, test hypotheses, and explore essential questions about scientific concepts and conservation challenges.
- Daily cultural activities and outdoor experiences such as swimming, snorkeling, hiking, or canoeing.
- End-of-day reflections on complex topics like the influence of science, engineering and technology on society and the natural world. Based in their "living laboratory," teens discuss big-picture issues like global biodiversity and sustainability, comparing what they see out in the field to their own backyards.

After an inspiring experience seeing science in action, students return to class energized the next fall, eager to jump into projects and to share their passion.

Seven three-week programs are offered this summer:

- Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability / Lisbon, Portugal
- Australian Wildlife Conservation / Perth, Australia
- Botswanan Wildlife Conservation / Gaborone, Botswana
- Building a Sustainable Mega City / Beijing, China
- Building a Sustainable Planet / Monteverde, Costa Rica
- Marine Science & Field Work / Palma de Mallorca, Spain
- Tropical Biodiversity Conservation / Monteverde, Costa Rica

Learn more on ciee.org/summer2019

2010 SLIMMED DDOGDAMS

	2019 SUMMER PROGRAMS					
	Language & Culture	Location	Weeks	Session 1*	Session 2*	Tuition**
	Arabic Language & Moroccan Culture	Rabat, Morocco	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,850
	Chinese Language & Culture	Beijing, China	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,350
	Chinese Language & Culture	Nanjing, China	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,250
	Chinese Language & Culture	Shanghai, China	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,350
	French Language & Culture	Paris, France	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,800
	French Language & Culture	Toulouse, France	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,650
曹	French Language Intensive	Rennes, France	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,650
	German Language & Culture	Berlin, Germany	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
	Italian Language & Culture	Ferrara, Italy	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,450
	Japanese Language & Pop Culture	Tokyo, Japan	4	Jun 10-Jul 7	Jul 8-Aug 4	\$6,900
	Spanish Language & Culture	Barcelona, Spain	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
	Spanish Language & Culture	Madrid, Spain	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
	Spanish Language & Culture	Seville, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
*	Spanish Language Intensive	Alicante, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
書	Spanish Language Intensive	Palma de Mallorca, Spain	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$6,150
	Spanish Language & Argentinian Culture	Buenos Aires, Argentina	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$5,050
	Spanish Language & Chilean Culture	Valparaíso, Chile	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,950
	Spanish Language & Dominican Culture	Santiago, Dominican Republic	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,750
	Spanish Language & Mexican Culture	Mérida, Mexico	4	Jun 9–Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,850
	Spanish Language & Peruvian Culture	Pisac, Peru	4	Jun 9-Jul 6	Jul 7–Aug 3	\$4,950
	Service & Leadership					
۵i۵	Environmental Justice Through Youth Education	Khon Kaen, Thailand	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7 –Jul 27	\$5000
	Leadership Through Mandela's Example	Cape Town, South Africa	3	_	Jul 15-Aug 3	\$4900
Q	Empowering Girls Through Health Education	Hyderabad, India	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,400
·	Empowering Girls Through Sports	Iringa, Tanzania	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,100
	Mentoring Youth & Connecting with Community	Dakar, Senegal	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,800
	Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Mohammedia, Morocco	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Mentoring Youth & Raising Social Awareness	Santiago, Dominican Republic	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,200
	Promoting Children's Rights & Education	Legon, Ghana	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$4,700
	Global Discovery					
•	Global Entrepreneurship	Berlin, Germany	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
	Global Entrepreneurship	Dublin, Ireland	3	_	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,400
	Global Entrepreneurship	Santiago, Chile	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
	Global Entrepreneurship	Shanghai, China	3	_	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
1	Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability	Lisbon, Portugal	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,200
	Australian Wildlife Conservation	Perth, Australia	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,100
	Botswanan Wildlife Conservation	Gaborone, Botswana	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 8-Jul 28	\$5,200
	Building a Sustainable Mega City	Beijing, China	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,000
	Building a Sustainable Planet	Monteverde, Costa Rica	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$4,700
	Marine Science & Field Work	Palma de Mallorca, Spain	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,100
	Tropical Biodiversity Conservation	Monteverde, Costa Rica	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$4,700
1	Creative Arts Studio	Prague, Czech Republic	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$4,900
	Digital Filmmaking & Documentary	Seville, Spain	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,000
	Exploring Madrid Through the Arts	Madrid, Spain	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Exploring Rome Through the Arts	Rome, Italy	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,400
			3	_	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,000
	K-Pop Immersion	Seoul, South Korea	3	_	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,300
	Multimedia Storytelling	Buenos Aires, Argentina	3	_	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$4,900
	Spanish Foodie Culture	Alicante, Spain	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7–Jul 27	\$5,100
	Theater Arts Behind the Scenes	London, United Kingdom	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,700
(3)	Diplomacy in Practice: Problem-solving with Russian Students	Moscow, Russia	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	_	\$5,100
	Queer Life & Activism	Amsterdam, Netherlands	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	Jul 7-Jul 27	\$5,400
	World Government	Brussels, Belgium	3	Jun 9-Jun 29	_	\$5,100
		<u>_</u>				



^{*}Arrival on start date may require overnight travel from U.S.

**Please note that tuition does not cover airfare, passport and visa fees, or personal expenses.





LET THE WORLD BE YOUR SCIENCE LAB

Seeking high school scientists, environmentalists, eco-innovators and problem-solvers who are up for a challenge

CIEE offers intensive experiential learning and scientific study programs in unique eco-systems and environments around the world. Students can gather data in Costa Rica, work in a marine lab in Spain, or survey wildlife in Botswana. With hands-on STEM opportunities on four different continents, we offer motivated students more ways than ever to investigate the natural world around them.

Bridging school-year and summer studies

CIEE's standards-aligned programs build on your high school curriculum, enhancing it with fieldwork and problem-solving in real-world settings. Students explore in-depth topics – from marine science to tropical biodiversity – connecting the dots from the classroom to the field and back to their home states and schools. They speak with NGO leaders about the impact of their work on local communities and gain scientific and technical skills working alongside experts in their fields.

Textbook concepts related to patterns, systems, and cause and effect take on new meaning out in the rivers or rainforest. Sustainability looks different in a mega city like Beijing than it does in the cloud forest of Costa Rica. Genuine challenges spark real questions and deeper understanding as students bridge their learning from high school classrooms to field work on the other side of the world.

Program highlights

Each weekly schedule balances lab time and field work with cultural excursions and activities to put the learning in context. Main components include:

- 3 hours a day of experiential learning with local experts in the lab or classroom and out on a field site. Students perform faculty-led research, test hypotheses, and explore essential questions about scientific concepts and conservation challenges.
- Daily cultural activities and outdoor experiences such as swimming, snorkeling, hiking, or canoeing.
- End-of-day reflections on complex topics like the influence of science, engineering and technology on society and the natural world. Based in their "living laboratory," teens discuss big-picture issues like global biodiversity and sustainability, comparing what they see out in the field to their own backyards.

After an inspiring experience seeing science in action, students return to class energized the next fall, eager to jump into projects and to share their passion.

Seven three-week programs are offered this summer:

- Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability / Lisbon, Portugal
- Australian Wildlife Conservation / Perth, Australia
- Botswanan Wildlife Conservation / Gaborone, Botswana
- Building a Sustainable Mega City / Beijing, China
- Building a Sustainable Planet / Monteverde, Costa Rica
- Marine Science & Field Work / Palma de Mallorca, Spain
- Tropical Biodiversity Conservation / Monteverde, Costa Rica

Learn more on ciee.org/summer2019





LET THE WORLD BE YOUR SCIENCE LAB

Seeking high school scientists, environmentalists, eco-innovators and problem-solvers who are up for a challenge

CIEE offers intensive experiential learning and scientific study programs in unique eco-systems and environments around the world. Students can gather data in Costa Rica, work in a marine lab in Spain, or survey wildlife in Botswana. With hands-on STEM opportunities on four different continents, we offer motivated students more ways than ever to investigate the natural world around them.

Bridging school-year and summer studies

CIEE's standards-aligned programs build on your high school curriculum, enhancing it with fieldwork and problem-solving in real-world settings. Students explore in-depth topics – from marine science to tropical biodiversity – connecting the dots from the classroom to the field and back to their home states and schools. They speak with NGO leaders about the impact of their work on local communities and gain scientific and technical skills working alongside experts in their fields.

Textbook concepts related to patterns, systems, and cause and effect take on new meaning out in the rivers or rainforest. Sustainability looks different in a mega city like Beijing than it does in the cloud forest of Costa Rica. Genuine challenges spark real questions and deeper understanding as students bridge their learning from high school classrooms to field work on the other side of the world.

Program highlights

Each weekly schedule balances lab time and field work with cultural excursions and activities to put the learning in context. Main components include:

- 3 hours a day of experiential learning with local experts in the lab or classroom and out on a field site. Students perform faculty-led research, test hypotheses, and explore essential questions about scientific concepts and conservation challenges.
- Daily cultural activities and outdoor experiences such as swimming, snorkeling, hiking, or canoeing.
- End-of-day reflections on complex topics like the influence of science, engineering and technology on society and the natural world. Based in their "living laboratory," teens discuss big-picture issues like global biodiversity and sustainability, comparing what they see out in the field to their own backyards.

After an inspiring experience seeing science in action, students return to class energized the next fall, eager to jump into projects and to share their passion.

Seven three-week programs are offered this summer:

- Aquatic Ecosystems & Sustainability / Lisbon, Portugal
- Australian Wildlife Conservation / Perth, Australia
- Botswanan Wildlife Conservation / Gaborone, Botswana
- Building a Sustainable Mega City / Beijing, China
- Building a Sustainable Planet / Monteverde, Costa Rica
- Marine Science & Field Work / Palma de Mallorca, Spain
- Tropical Biodiversity Conservation / Monteverde, Costa Rica

Learn more on ciee.org/summer2019